

GLENDALE HEIGHTS POLICE DEPARTMENT PRESS RELEASE

For Immediate Release

Contact:

Deputy Chief Sherry Padyasek Glendale Heights Police Department 300 Civic Center Plaza Glendale Heights, IL 60139 (630)909-5435

Glendale Heights Police Department Receives Grant Funding



Glendale Heights Police Chief Douglas Flint is pleased to announce the Police Department is the recipient of the 2018 ComED Powering Safe Communities Grant. ComEd and the Metropolitan Mayor's Office have partnered to fund projects in 21 municipalities in an effort to improve public safety.

Glendale Heights Police Department has been awarded \$5,734 to assist in the purchase of a portable fingerprinting system. The Department provides fingerprinting services to members of the local business community, school district employees and citizens. Chief Flint says, "The implementation of a portable fingerprinting system will allow us to provide services to our community in a more efficient manner." The portable fingerprinting system has been installed and is ready for use.